## 02-21-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	10130	39224		Docket No.:	1200.54	<u>6</u>
To the Honorable Commission	ner for Patents: Please r	ecord the a	attached origina	l documents or cop	y thereof.	
. A. Name of conveying party Michel MARCHISSEAU Gilles CAUSSE	ies): / 4_07_	2. A.	Name and add VALEO 43, rue Bayen F-75017 Paris		arty(ies):	
B. Additional name(s) of con attached?						
A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) □Yes ⊠		
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name					
Other      B. Execution Date: November	er 20, 2 <u>001</u>			FI L	B 14	200
I. A. If this document is being	filed together with a new	application	, the execution	date of the applicat	ion is:	
B. Patent Application No.(s)	09/988,398	C.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	]Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Tota	al number of ap	plications and pater	nts involved	d: <u>1</u>
Name: Matthew Stavish		7. A. B.	Total fee (37 )	CFR 3.41)\$ 4	0.00	
Address: Liniak, Berena 6550 Rock Spr Suite 240 Bethesda, Mary Telephone: (30' Facsimile: (30	land 20817 ) 896-0600	8. Cre to d	dit any overpay eposit account	ment or charge any number <u>50-0548</u> .	underpayı	ment
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document  Matthew Johnston, Registration	A Reg # 36,2			ect and any attache ebruary 14, 2002	ed copy is a	a true
Materior comments of the great and	,			ttachments, and do		

02/20/2002 GTDN11

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012580 FRAME: 0899

	m PTO-1595 (Modified) v. 6-93)		Cover Sheet CONLY	
		The same	101917813	
	To the Honorable Commi	ssioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy therec	
1.	A. Name of conveying pa Michel MARCHISSEA Gilles CAUSSE	arty(ies):	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     VALEO     43, rue Bayen     F-75017 Paris, France	
	B. Additional name(s) of attached?	conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance	:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attache ☐Yes ☒ No	
		☐ Merger		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
	Other	_		
	B. Execution Date: Nove	mber 20, 2001		
	B. Patent Application No		C. Patent No.(s)tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5.	Name and address of party concerning document shou	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
	Name: <u>Matthew Stavish</u>		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
			B. Check Enclosed	
Ade	6550 ROCK S SUITE 240 Bethesda, M Telephone: (	NATO, LONGACRE & WHITE SPRING DRIVE laryland 20817 (301) 896-0600 (301) 896-0607	Credit any overpayment or charge any underposit to deposit account number 50-0548.	
9.	Telephone: ( Facsimile:	(301) 896-0600 (301) 896-0607 In the foregoing the foregoi	information is true and correct and any attached cop  Date: December 7, 2001  ges including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	

**PATENT** REEL: 012580 FRAME: 0900

CDC-114 3/86

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) MARCHISSEA	AU Michel	(5)				
nsert Name(s) Inventor(s)	(2) CAUSSE Gille	S	(6)				
	(3)		(7)				
	(4)		(8)				
		officiency of which a assign(s) and transfe		the undersigned who at the behest			
nsert Name of Assignee address	VALEO (a French «Société Anonyme») of						
	43, rue Bayen F	- 75017 PARIS (FF	₹)				
			') the entire right, title and in the invention known as	d interest for the United States of			
Fitle of Invention				6.6.4.4.1.1.1.1			
				ng of friction clutch liners			
	date herewith by States Commission for its interest as agree(s) that the ASSIGNEE;	the undersigned, and oner of Patents and T s ASSIGNEE, its su attorneys of recor	I the undersigned hereby aut Frademark to issue said Let accessors, assigns and legal d in said application shal	of America has been executed even thorize(s) and request(s) the United ters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, I representatives; the undersigned Il hereafter act on behalf of said			
Please sign <u>Concurrently</u>	ASSIGNEE, its and to any and	successors, assigns a	und legal representatives, are uations, substitutes, and re	interest, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in bissues thereof; and to testify and and legal representatives, deemed itle in and to the invention hereby			
with application	Signed on the da	te(s) indicated beside	e my/our signature(s).				
inveni		DAT	19061	WITNESS(ES)  Polyplu  TOPDERU Gale			
Name : MARCHISSI	EAU Michel			T			
2)	and the second s	11120	12001	JAPY Joun of	٠,		
Name : CAUSSE Gi	lles			•			
3)							
Name					_		
4)							
Name:					-		
5)							
Name :					_		
Name : 6)							

**RECORDED: 02/14/2002** 

7)

Name:

PATENT REEL: 012580 FRAME: 0901